CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

<u>City Council Meeting Agenda</u> <u>May 6, 2021</u>

Special Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 5:30 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Purpose

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss and take action on:

RESOLUTION 2021-021 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a settlement agreement and release of all claims with Southgate Company Limited Partnership

RESOLUTION 2021-022 A resolution specifying the election date for electors to consider an additional 0.50% income tax, but allowing a credit not to exceed 25%, and directing the Licking County Board of Elections to conduct the election.

- 5. Citizens' Comments
- 6. New Business
 - A. Resolutions

RESOLUTION 2021-021 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a settlement agreement and release of all claims with Southgate Company Limited Partnership

RESOLUTION 2021-022 A resolution specifying the election date for electors to consider an additional 0.50% income tax, but allowing a credit not to exceed 25%, and directing the Licking County Board of Elections to conduct the election.

7. Adjournment